City of 5’

Solomon

City Councit SpeciaL MEeTiING AGENDA -June 11, 2025, at 6:00 PM

CITY OFFICE

1. CauiL 1o OrDER, RoLL CaLL & ApprovAL OF THE AGENDA
Mailing Address
P.O. Box 273
Solomon, Ks 67480 2. PusLic COMMENTS & COMMUNICATIONS

) PERSONS WHO WisH To ADDRESS THE CiTy COUNCIL MAY DO SO WHEN CALLED UPON BY THE MAYOR. COMMENTS ARE
Physical Address

116 W Main LIMITED TO THREE (3) MINUTES PER PERSON. COMMENTS ARE NOT A DISCUSSION OR QUESTION/ANSWER SESSION.
Solomon, KS 67480

Office: 7856553311 3+ CONSENT AGENDA

Fax: 785.655.3170 CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE BUSINESS ITEMS AND WILL BE ACTED UPON BY ONE MOTION UNLESS A
Website MAJORITY OF THE CITY COMMISSION VOTES TO REMOVE AN ITEM FOR DISCUSSION AND SEPARATE ACTION.
www.solomon-ks.com 1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES DATED- May 5TH 2025
I.  AccounTING RepoRTs- CHeck REeGISTER (MaAY), PavroLL SummaRy (May), Funp ReporTs (APR)
CITY MAYOR . License ApprovaL- VMG, LLC anp G&B RoorinG
Brandy Gray

mayor@solomon-ks.com 4. BusINess ITEms
1. ConsIDER ORDINANCE 772- 2025 SorLomon FesTivaL STREET DANCE
CITY OFFICIALS 1. ConsIDER ORDINANCE 773- DISCHARGE AND SALE OF FIREWORKS
. Resorution 2025-06 ApoprT Kansas HoMELAND SecuriTY ReGioN F HazarRD MITIGATION PLAN
égg:gfbg::;; v.  ResoLuTion 2025-07 Drart Sotomon CID Poticy
JenniferC@solomon-ks.com V. SaLes Tax UpDATE

Brian Duryea vi. CoMMUNITY WATER MEETINGS
Council Member

BrianD@solomon-ks.com
5. City Mavor & Counci. COMMENTS

Shawn Kirby
Council President 6 C R
ShawnK@solomon-ks.com . ALENDAR REMINDER

Colten Kohman 1. Monbay, JuNe 30TH AT 6 Pm - Councit WoRrksHoP & BubGeT WORKSHOP

Council Member 1. Monbay, Juty 77H AT 6 PM — CiTy CouNciL MEETING
ColtenK@solomon-ks.com

Kelley Van De Creek 7. ADJOURN
Council Member
KelleyV@solomon-ks.com

CITY ADMINISTRATION

Andrea McCook
City Clerk
AndreaM@solomon-ks.com

Krista Radke

Assistant City Clerk
KristaR@solomon-ks.com

PUBLIC WORKS

Dan Britt
Public Works Director
DanB@solomon-ks.com

A Nice Place to Visit, A Better Place to Live!



